SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

1199



FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

SUBMITTAL DATE: OCT 2 1 2015

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 199, Item 147. Last assessed to: Crown Capital Funding, a California Corporation. District 1 [\$31,822]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

 Approve the claim from Charles L. Rogers for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 366130041-2;
 (continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the February 4, 2014 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded March 21, 2014. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on April 22, 2014 to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest. (continued on page two)

Don Kent

Treasurer-Tax Collector

FINANCIAL DATA	Current	Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:		Total Cost: Ongoing C		ngolng Cost:	POLICY/CONSENT (per Exec. Office)		
COST	\$	31,822	\$	0	\$	31,822	\$	0	Concent [Doliny M
NET COUNTY COST	\$	0	\$ 0		\$	0		0	Consent Policy	
SOURCE OF FUNI	DS: F	und 65595 I	Excess Proceed	s fro	om Tax	Sale		Budget Adjustn	nent: N/A	
								For Fiscal Year	: 15/1	6
C.E.O. RECOMME	NDAT	ION:	APPROVE							

BY: Samuel Wong

		County Executive Office Signature	Sa	imnei avo	ong				
		MINUTES	OF THE E	BOARD C	F SUPER	/ISORS			
Positions Added	Change Order								
A-30	4/5 Vote								
		Prev. Agn. Ref.:	District:	: 1	Agenda N	lumber:	9_	11	

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 199, Item 147. Last assessed to: Crown Capital Funding, a California Corporation. District 1 [\$31,822]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: OCT 2 1 2015 PAGE: Page 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Deny the claim from the Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector;

3. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Charles L. Rogers in the amount of \$31,822.59, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND: Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Charles L. Rogers based on a Long Form Deed of Trust and Assignment of Rents recorded October 5, 2007 as Instrument No. 2007-0621994 and the death certificate of Sherry Lynn Rogers.

2. Claim from the Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector based on a Certificate of Lien recorded April 30, 2008 as Instrument 2008-02217074.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Charles L. Rogers be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$31,822.59. Since the amount claimed by Charles L. Rogers exceeds the amount of excess proceeds available, there are no funds available for consideration for the claim from the Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses

Excess proceeds are being released to the Deed of Trust holder of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):

Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.

(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) RECEIVED To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector Re: **Claim for Excess Proceeds** 2014 MAY -5 PM 2: 49 TC 199 Item 147 Assessment No.: 366130041-2 RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREAS-TAX COLLECTOR Assessee: CROWN CAPITAL FUNDING Situs: Date Sold: February 4, 2014 Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: March 21, 2014 Final Date to Submit Claim: March 23, 2015 I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of \$50,000 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the lienholder(s). property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's Document No 2007 - 062 1997; recorded on 10/5/2007. A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted. NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED. If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim. I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Son Bordine (all County, State BERNAR DINO Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant **Print Name** Street Address City, State, Zip City, State, Zip Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Lauvers Title Co.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY Lawyses Title Co AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: CHUCK AND SHERRY ROGERS 111 EXPLORER STREET POMONA, CA 91768 DOC # 2007-0621994
10/05/2007 08:00A Fee:28.00
Page 1 of 5
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Ward
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

36430041-2 - NEW

Title No: 7702139-25

S	R	U	PAGE	SIZE	DA	MISC	LONG	RFD	COPY
3			5						
(M)"	Α	L	465	426	PCOR	NCOR	SMF	NCHG	EXAM
					T;		CTY	UNI (000

28

LONG FORM DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

This Deed of Trust made this 26th day of September, 2007, between

Crown Capital Funding, a California Corporation herein called TRUSTOR, whose address is 1240 Ontario Ave #102, , Corona, CA 92891 and

LAWYERS TITLE COMPANY, a California Corporation, herein called TRUSTEE, and

Chuck Rogers and Sherry Rogers, husband and wife as joint tenants, herein called BENEFICIARY.

WITNESSETH: That Trustor IRREVOCABLY GRANTS, TRANSFERS AND ASSIGNS TO TRUSTEE IN TRUST, WITH POWER OF SALE, that property in the County of Riverside, State of California described as:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Commonly known as: 0 Jaro Vacant Land, Lake Elsinore, CA

TOGETHER WITH the rents, issues and profits thereof, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the right, power and authority hereinafter given to and conferred upon Beneficiary to collect and apply such rents, issues and profits.

For the Purpose of Securing: 1. Performance of each agreement of Trustor herein contained. 2. Payment of the indebtedness evidenced by one promissory note of even the date herewith, and any extension or renewal thereof, in the principal sum of \$50,000.00 executed by Trustor in favor of Beneficiary or order. 3. Payment of such further sums as the then record owner of said property hereafter may borrow from Beneficiary, when evidenced by another note (or notes) reciting it is so secured.

Crown Capital Funding by:
Jeff Howie, President
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE SS:
on 9/aulo7 before me, Jaiqueline L. Benson
a Notary Public, personally appeared Teff Howell
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ne/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. JACQUELINE L. BENSON Comm. # 1445470 10
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA UI

(This area for official notarial seal)

Son Diego County
My Comm. Expires Oct. 14, 2007

52-6512011

LEMON ST REF! JARO"

. Escrow No.: 07702139-707-JB2

To Protect the Security of This Deed of Trust, Trustor Agrees:

- 1) To keep said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building thereon; to complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon and to pay when due all claims for labor performed and materials furnished therefor; to comply with all laws affecting said property or requiring any alterations or improvements to be made thereon; not to commit or permit waste thereof; not to commit, suffer or permit any act upon said property in violation of law; to cultivate, irrigate, fertilize, fumigate, prune and do all other acts which from the character or use of said property may be reasonable necessary, the specific enumerations herein not excluding the general.
- 2) To provide, maintain and deliver to Beneficiary fire insurance satisfactory to and with loss payable to Beneficiary. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by Beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as Beneficiary may determine, or at option of Beneficiary the entire amount so collected or any part thereof may be released to Trustor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.
- To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee.
- 4) To pay: at least ten days before delinquency all taxes and assessments affecting said property, including assessments or appurtenant water stock: when due, all encumbrances, charges and liens, with interest, on said property or any part thereof, which appear to be prior or superior hereto; all allowable expenses of this Trust. Should Trustor fall to make any payment or to do any act herein provided, then Beneficiary of Trustee, but without obligation so to do and without notice to or demand upon Trustor and without releasing Trustor from any obligation hereof, may make or do the same in such manner and to such extent as either may deem necessary to protect the security hereof, Beneficiary or Trustee being authorized to enter upon said property for such purposes; appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee; pay, purchase, contest or compromise any encumbrance, charge or lien which in the judgment of either appears to be prior or superior hereto; and, in exercising any such powers, pay allowable expenses.
- To pay immediately and without demand all sums so expensed by Beneficiary or Trustee, with 7% interest from date of expenditure.
- 6) That any award of damages in connection with any condemnation for public use of or injury to said property or any part thereof is hereby assigned and shall be paid to Beneficiary who may apply or release such moneys received by him in the same manner and with the same effect as above provided for disposition of proceeds of fire or other insurance.
- 7) That by accepting payment of any sum secured hereby after its due date, Beneficiary does not waive his right either to require prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure so to pay.
- 8) That at any time or from time to time, without liability therefor and without notice, upon written request of Beneficiary and presentation of this Deed and said note for endorsement, and without affecting the personal liability of any person for payment of the indebtedness secured hereby, Trustee may; reconvey any part of said property; consent to the making of any map or plat thereof; join in granting any easement thereon; or join in any extension agreement or any agreement subordinating the lien or charge hereof.
- 9) That upon written request of Beneficiary stating that all sums secured hereby have been paid, and upon surrender of this Deed and said note to Trustee for cancellation and retention and upon payment of this fees, Trustee shall reconvey, without warranty, the property then held hereunder. The recitals in such reconveyance of any matters of facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. The grantee in such reconveyance may be described as "the persons or persons legally entitled thereto." Five years after issuance of such full reconveyance, Trustee may destroy said note and this Deed (unless directed in such request to retain them).
- 10) That as additional security, Trustor hereby gives to and confers upon Beneficiary the right, power and authority, during the continuance of these Trusts, to collect the rents, issues and profits of said property, reserving unto Trustor the right, prior to any default by Trustor in payment of any Indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereunder, to collect and retain such rents, issues and profits as they become due and payable. Upon any such default, Beneficiary upon giving written notification to the Trustor or his successors, etc., may either in person, by agent, or by a receiver to the appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part thereof, in his own name sue for or otherwise collect such rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid and apply the same, less allowable expenses of operation upon any indebtedness secured hereby, in such order as Beneficiary may determine. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the

Page 2 of 5

·- Escrow No.: 07702139-707-JB2

collection of such rents, issues and profits and the application thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default thereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

- 11) That upon default by Trustor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereunder, Beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by delivery to Trustee of written declaration of default and demand for sale and of written notice of default and of election to cause to be sold said property, which notice Trustee shall cause to be filed for record. Beneficiary also shall deposit with Trustee this Deed, said note and all documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default, and notice of sale having been given as then required by law, Trustee, without demand on Trustor, shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by it in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as it may determine, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash in lawful money of the United States, payable at time of sale. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of sale, and from time to time thereafter may postpone such sale by public announcement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. Trustee shall deliver to such purchaser its deed conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in such deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, including Trustor, Trustee, or Beneficiary as hereinafter defined, may purchase at such sale. After deducting all costs, fees and expenses of Trustee and of this Trust, including cost of evidence of title in connection with sale, Trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of; all sums expended under the terms hereof, not then repaid, with accrued interest at the amount allowed by law in effect at the date hereof; all other sums then secured hereby; and the remainder, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. However, all costs, fees and expenses set forth in this paragraph shall not be applicable nor charged to the Trustor or his successor in Interest.
- 12) Beneficiary, or any successor in ownership of any indebtedness secured hereby, may from time to time, by instrument in writing, substitute a successor or successors to any Trustee named herein or acting hereunder, which instrument, executed by the Beneficiary and duly acknowledged and recorded in the office of the recorder of the county or counties where said property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper substitution of such successor Trustee of Trustees, who shall, without conveyance from the Trustee predecessor, succeed to all its title, estate, rights, powers and duties. Said instrument must contain the name of the original Trustor, Trustee and Beneficiary hereunder, the book and page where this Deed is recorded and the name and address of the new Trustee.
- 13) That this Deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. There term Beneficiary shall mean the owner and holder, including pledgees, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as Beneficiary herein. In this Deed, wherever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, the singular number includes the plural.
- 14) That Trustee accepts this Trust when this Deed, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other Deed of Trust or of any action or proceeding in which Trustor, Beneficiary or Trustee shall be a party unless brought by Trustee.

(The term "Allowable" as referred to in this Deed of Trust is defined as pertaining only to those charges, costs and expenses as permitted under the "Personal Property Broker Law".)

The Trustor herein requests that a copy of any Notice of Default and of any Notice of Sale hereunder be mailed to trustor's address shown herein or the property address, if none shown.

*-Escrow No.: 07702139-707-JB2

(DO NOT RECORD)

REQUEST FOR	FULL RECONVEYANCE
To be used only w	when note has been paid.
Date	
TO: LAWYERS TITLE COMPANY TRUSTEE:	
secured by said Deed of Trust have been fully paid at payment to you of any sums owing to you under t indebtedness, secured by said Deed of Trust, delivere	indebtedness secured by the within Deed of Trust. All sums and satisfied; and you are hereby requested and directed, on the terms of said Deed of Trust, to cancel all evidences of the to you herewith together with the said Deed of Trust, and sted by the terms of said Deed of Trust, the estate now held
Mail reconveyance To:	
	(By)
	(By)

Do not lose or destroy this Deed of Trust OR THE NOTE which it secures.

Both must be delivered to the Trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

Page 4 of 5

Exhibit A

All that certain real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as follows:

Parcel A:

That portion of Parcel 2 and Parcel 3 of Parcel Map No. 14234, in the County of Riverside, State of California, as shown on a map on file in Book 79, Page 93 of Parcel Maps, Records of said County, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of sald Parcel 2 being the True Point of Beginning;

Thence along the Northerly boundary of said Parcel 2 South 89° 30′ 20″ East, 264.23 feet to the Northeast corner of said Parcel 2;

Thence along the Easterly boundary of said Parcel 2 South 00° 27′ 35″ West, 136.00 feet;

Thence North 89° 30' 20" West, 133.67 feet;

Thence South 00° 29' 40" West, 40.00 feet;

Thence North 89° 30' 20" West, 100.55 feet to the Westerly boundary line of said Parcel;

Thence along said line, North 00° 27′ 57" East, 176.00 feet to the True Point of Beginning.

Said legal is pursuant to Lot Line Adjustment #4907 as recorded August 8, 2005 as Instrument No. 2005-0638195.

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2007 00621994

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF ORANGE

1200 N. MAIN STREET, SUITE 100-A SANTA ANA, CA 92701

	3052013183183	CERTIFICAT				32013300144		1000
	STATE PLE NUMBER 1. NUME OF DECEMENT - FIRST (GOVER) SHERRY	ISE EU/OF HA SHOY HE FLUS 7. MICROLE LYNN	MAR AND	ROGE	is	DRA HUM DERI ONE ANY & CH	2004	* *
T DATE	NVA. ALBO KIXONNI AS - INCAUSE THE AVA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	***************************************	06/27/1	950.	3	diam.		
6	A ENTH STAFFOREIGNED CHOOTERY. OK 1. EDUCTION (-Ingress a recogne) (4/16, WAS DECEDENT ANSWERS)	VES X M	ues M	ARRIED	09	ITE OF DEATH mentions 0/30/2013 Nated rase notified in	0629	PARTY.
8	ASSOCIATE ASSOCIATE T USUAL COCUPATION - Type of wook for most of the DO NOT USE HOMEMAKER	2000	DELHEUS OR WOUL	UCASIAN	e, road construction, e	orphhymaet aganoy, etc.)	19, YEARS 9) OCCU	PATKIN
2	20, DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (NAME and NUMBER OF ROSSION) 3094 PAYNE RANCH ROAD		1 23, ZIP COL	E [94]	EARS IN COUNTY	25. STATE-POREXING	CONTRE	3
1000		N BERNARDINO	91709		15	CA		right.
MANT	CHARLES L. ROGERS, HUSBAND		PAYNE	RANCH RO	4 4 7104	HILL'S, CA	1709	
WINDN	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSESPIOP-FIRST CHARLES	LEE	Č DO	ROGERS	XE	100 TO 10	24. DIRTH STAT	6
ISESHOR IL HIROM	21. MANE OF SOTHER PRANENT—FRONT WILLIAM 25. MANE OF MOTHER PRANENT—FRONT	GRADY		FORT	MIQ .	W. W.	TX 38. BIRTH STAT	2
PAR	ERMA	LEE CHARLES	ROGERS	SELF			LA	1,000
GISTRAIN	10/02/2013 3094 PAYNE I	RANCH ROAD, CHIN	ENGALMEN	CA 91709	AW.	536	The course leader	- ::
BAL BE	CR/RES	CASEY I	ER 40, INCAMOUR			EGA	T IT DATE MINOSCO	
5 9	LOMA VISTA MORTUARY	Water Edward		G. HANDLE		HER THAN HOBPITAL, S	10/02/2013 PECIFY ONE	
SATH SATH	SAINT JUDE MEDICAL CENTER	SE ON LOCATION WHILE POWED DA		p Boch kelon	DON HOS	he ary FULLER	100	City
5 5	ORANGE 101 E. VALE	NCIA MESA DRIVE	(directly counsed down	n 00 90° elle tent	pinats rith	The store (Debum	IN CONTRACTOR TO	
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE IN CARDIOPULMONAR Pland Channel DC		owing the estatogs, D	D NOT ADEPICYATE.		MINS	109. BIOPRY PEPSON	X M
	Requestally, lad	ST CANCER			- Was	YRS		X
OF DEATH	Acading to come (C) on time A	7704		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		100	AN OND WHOMAN	
CAUSE	existing the events "" meeting in death) LAST 1/2 Other seamercant compations contributions to death NONE	TH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNCE	RLYTHO CAUSE GIV	EN 80 X07	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	10000 10000 10000	i ya	
7	NONE			dratum;		7134	YES X NO	USF VI
-	THE CONTINUE THAT TO THE SEST OF MY KNOWN EVER DEATH COCUMPRET.) vis. signature and time of Or	PURICH		Vitta		BER 117 DUTE HERA	Sales and
PHYSCIANS	Occupient Americal States Occupied Last Soun Alive	►TUAN QUOC TRI	NH M.D.	ADDRESS: ZIP COLE	THANGUE	A91305		13
PHYS	09/23/2013 09/30/2013	101 E. VALENCIA	MESA DRI	VE, FULLE	RTON, CA	92835	mm/misely/ 192, HOU	RE SCAR
	MAJASTER DE CEATEL Tailand Accident States 123 P. ACII OF INJUSY (a.g., home, continuous use, wooded o	iso Susan Inyestputon	octembre	1 Lea		6 ha		
020100	124. DESCRIBE HAW INJURY OCCUPAND Evenity which made	ej niv(e)	24.75	200			74-44-44-4 74-44-44-4 74-4-44-4	
1	12E LOCATION OF INJURY (Shoet and number or location odd		1234	WWW	4		100	
3.	126: SIQUATURE OF CORONER DEPUTY CORONER	127.0	ATE mredd/coyy	124 TYPE NAM	E TITLE OF COPON	ER / DEPLITY CORONE		
	STATE A B	o	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF	MINIMUM CAN	E B B S B	FAX AUTH #	CENS	US TR
AE	DISTRAR	1007	*01	0001002459049*	7070		I DECEMBED	m

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

October 4, 2013 DATE ISSUED

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the VITAL RECORDS SECTION, ORANGE COUNTY HEALTH CARE AGENCY.

ERIC G. HANDLER, M.D. HEALTH OFFICER ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.

* 0 0 3 3 5 2 1 8 4

September 14, 2015

Hi Jennifer,

This is to confirm that the notes attached for APN 366130041-2 (TC 199, Item 147; \$50,000 owed) and APN 366130032-4 (TC 199, Item 146; \$50,000 owed) are current and both still owed in full. Thank you so much for your assistance with this.

Sincerely,

Charles Rogers (909) 627-5909

ermiller05@gmail.com (My daughter, Erica's, email address)

DO NOT DESTROY THIS ORIGINAL NOTE: When paid, said original note, together with the Deed of Trust securing same, must be surrendered to Trustee for Cancellation and retention before reconveyance will be made.

NOTE SECURED BY DEED OF TRUST (Straight Note)

\$ 50,000.00	Temecula	, California	September 26, 2007
On or before	OCTOBER	1st , 2009 , I/We pro	omise to pay to <u>Chuck Rogers and Sherry</u>
	nd and wife as joint ten		designated by beneficiary, the sum of \$
50,000.00 Dolla	ars, with interest on unpa	aid principal fromOCT	OBER 1 st , 2007 at the
rate of 15.000	per cent per annum; inf	terest payable, beginning	on OCTOBER 1st,
2007 and conti	nuing until the above due	e date, at which time the t	otal unpaid principal and accrued interest
shall become du			
			1
Privilege is rese and interest sha	rved to pay this Note in f all thereupon cease on pri	ull or part at any time prio ncipal so paid.	r to its maturity, without penalty/bonus,
		36	
become immed money of the U may fix as att	liately due at the option inited States. If action b	of the holder of this note labeled instituted on this note I/	whole sum of principal and interest shall e. Principal and interest payable in lawful We promise to pay such sum as the Court of Trust to LAWYERS TITLE COMPANY, a
	ration, as tracted.		
1EEE HOWIE		V	<u> </u>
32.0.0.0			

September 4, 2015

Charles L. Rogers 3094 Payne Ranch Rd Chino Hills, CA 91709

Re:

APN: 366130041-2 TC 199 Item 147

Date of Sale: February 4, 2014

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

Notarized Affidavit for Collection of	Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California	Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13100	X Updated Statement of Monies Owed
Notarized Statement of	(as of date of tax sale)
different/misspelled	Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to	Statement by Domestic Stock)
claim on behalf of	Court Order Appointing Administrator
Certified Death Certificate for	Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc)
Copy of Birth Certificates for	Other –
	.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (<u>October 5, 2015</u>). If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni Tax Sale Operations Unit (951) 955-3336 (951) 955-3990 Fax jpazicni@co.riverside.ca.us

Pazicni, Jenniter	
From: Sent: To: Subject:	Erica Miller <ermiller05@gmail.com> Tuesday, October 13, 2015 9:39 AM Pazicni, Jennifer RE: EP 199-146 & 147</ermiller05@gmail.com>
I'm so glad you got them!! Yes \$100k owed.	s, it is \$50k for EP 199-146, plus another \$50k for EP 199-147, for a total of
Thank you, Jennifer!	
Erica :)	
On Oct 13, 2015 9:29 AM, "Pa	azicni, Jennifer" < <u>JPazicni@co.riverside.ca.us</u> > wrote:
Good Morning-	
I received the Docs. Thank you!	
I did have 1 more clarification qu is it \$50k split between the 2 par	estion. Is it \$50k for EP 199-146 plus \$50k for EP 199-147 for a total of \$100k owed? Or cels?
*	
Thank you!	
Jennifer Pazicni	
Riverside County Treasurer-Tax C	Collector's Office
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proce	eeds
951 955-3336	
jpazicni@co.riverside.ca.us	

From: Erica Miller [mailto:<u>ermiller05@gmail.com]</u>
Sent: Monday, October 05, 2015 4:42 PM

Accrued Interest for Deed of Trust on 366130041-2

Original Loan Amount % Rate 15 per annum =\$ Interest per day = \$20.55		year			\$50,000.00
Amount owing as of	10/01/2007				\$50,000.00
Interest from	10/01/2007	to	10/01/2008	\$7,500.00	\$57,500.00
Interest from		to	10/01/2009	\$7,500.00	\$65,000.00
Interest from	10/01/2009	to	10/01/2010	\$7,500.00	\$72,500.00
Interest from	10/01/2010	to	10/01/2011	\$7,500.00	\$80,000.00
Interest from	10/01/2011	to	10/01/2012	\$7,500.00	\$87,500.00
Interest from	10/01/2012	to	10/01/2013	\$7,500.00	\$95,000.00
Interest from	10/01/2013	to	02/04/2014	\$2,609.85	\$97,609.85
			127 days		
			Total		\$97,609.85

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector		
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds		<u></u>
TC 199 Item 147 Assessment No.: 366130041-2		图 是 君
Assessee: CROWN CAPITAL FUNDING		RECEIVED
Situs:		X COL
Date Sold: February 4, 2014		EIVED 2 AM 8: 40 XCOLLECTOR
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: March 21, 2014	-	B: 40
Final Date to Submit Claim: March 23, 2015		
I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Set 116556 from the sale of the above mentioned property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time Recorder's Document No Secondary; recorded of I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim	d real property. I/We were thelienho e of the sale of the property as is eviden- on A copy of this docu ed assignment of interest. I/We have lis	older(s), ced by Riverside County
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED U	INLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATT	'ACHED.
f the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale pronave to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proclaimant may only receive his or her respective portion of I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is	of that he or she is entitled to the full a fithe claim. true and correct.	mount of the claim, the
Signature of Claimant	Signature of Claimant	
Print Name DON KENT County Treasurer-Tax Collector	Print Name	
Street Address P.O. Box 12005 Riverside, California 92502-2205	Street Address	
City, State, Zip	City, State, Zip	
Phone Number	Phone Number	SCO 8-21 (1-99)

THIS IS TO INFORM YOU THAT A TAX LIEN HAS BEEN FILED WITH RESPECT TO UNSECURED PROPERTY

When recorded, mail to:

CROWN CAPITAL FUNDING INC 1240 ONTARIO A VE NO 102 CORONA CA 92882 Doc #. 2008-0221704

04/30/2008 08:00A Fee: NC
Page 1 of 1

Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
= Larry W Ward ==
Assessor, County Clerk and Recorder
This document was electronically prepared and recorded by the County of Riverside

CERTIFICATE OF LIEN

(Recorded pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 2191.3 et seq. and without acknowledgement pursuant to Government Code Section 27282)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE SS

No. 0338817

I, Paul McDonnell, Tax Collector of the County of Riverside, State of California, hereby certify that there are, on record in my office, unpaid taxes which were duly assessed, computed and levied for the fiscal year shown below pursuant to Section 2151 et seq. of the Revenue and Taxation Code.

The person(s) shown below is (are) liable to said County for the unpaid amounts set forth below plus any other penalties and charges which may accrue pursuant to law.

NAME AND ADDRESS

CROWN CAPITAL FUNDING INC 1240 ONTARIO AVE NO 102 CORONA CA 92882

Fiscal Year	Tax Rate Area	Assessment Number	Tax	Penalty	Cost	Recording Fee
2003-2005	009-174	052153595-3	\$11112	\$11.11		\$13.00

Upon recordation of this certificate of lien, the total amount required to be paid constitutes a lien upon all personal property and real property now owned or subsequently acquired by the person(s) named herein before the date on which this lien expires.

This lien has the force, effect and priority of judgement lien for ten years from the recording of this instrument, unless sooner released or otherwise discharged.

Executed on 04/22/2008

Ge mismeel

Paul McDonnell, Tax Collector

Public Record

INQUIIST 052153595-3 2003

07/22/2014 07:49:23 PAGE: 1

ASMINBR: 052153595-3 YR: 2003 INPUT/PAY-DT: 02/04/2014 BAL-DUE: 372.32

PARENT: 145072030-8 TRA: 009-174 BILLNBR: 006541232 TAX CODE 0-00

ASSESSEE CROWN CAPITAL FUNDING INC

MAILADDR: 1240 ONTARIO AVE NO 102 CORONA CA 92882

SITUS: 4415 DANIEL DR RIVERSIDE 92503

PRCLDESC: LOT 47 MB 072/059 TR 4150

CONVEY: STT 0384571 05/2004

* * * PRESS PA1 FOR MORE DATA * * *
ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS

CTY: 33 LIEN NBR: 0338817 DOC: 000020080221704

PRNT: 09/30/2005 RECD: 04/30/2008 RELD:

NAME: CROWN CAPITAL FUNDING INC

ADDRESS: 1240 ONTARIO AVE NO 102 CORONA CA 928820000

* * * PRESS PA1 FOR MORE DATA * * * INPUT/PAY-DT: 02/04/2014

* * * * * CHARGES AND PAYMENT HISTORY * * * * *

TAX CODE 0-00

DATE	DESCRIPTION	COLNBR	AMOUNT	BALANCE DUE
09/30/2005 09/30/2005	DELQ PENALTY LIEN FEES		111:12 11:11 23:00 58:75 168:34	111.12 122.23 145.23 203.98 372.32

07/22/2014 07:48:02 PAGE: 1

INOUHIST 051935300-2 2003

ASMTNBR: 051935300-2 YR: 2003 INPUT/PAY-DT: 02/04/2014 BAL-DUE:

PARENT: 437051004-4 TRA: 010-001 BILLNBR: 006434179 TAX CODE 0-00

ASSESSEE: CROWN CAPITAL FUNDING

MAILADDR: 350 W 2ND ST SAN JACINTO CA 92583

SITUS: 350 W 2ND ST SAN JACINTO 92583

PRCLDESC: LOT 4 MB 004/248 SD GREENS ADD SUB OF LOT 1 BLK 5

ID INFO: DUE TO CONVEYANCE NBR: 0455327 EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/20/2003

CONVEY: STT 0455327 06/2003

VALUE(S): STR: 10000

* * * PRESS PA1 FOR MORE DATA * * *

INPUT/PAY-DT: 02/04/2014

* * * * * CHARGES AND PAYMENT HISTORY * * *

TAX CODE 0-00

DATE	DESCRIPTION	COLNBR	AMOUNT	BALANCE DUE
	TAXES DELQ PENALTY ACCRUED PENALTY		81.28 8.12 131.67	81.28 89.40 221.07

INOUHIST 052012036-9 2003

07/22/2014 07:48:25 PAGE: 1

ASMTNBR: 052012036-9 YR: 2003 INPUT/PAY-DT: 02/04/2014 BAL-DUE: 126.33

PARENT: 102222002-3 TRA: 059-014 BILLNBR: 006442743 TAX CODE 0-00

ASSESSEE: CROWN CAPITAL FUNDING

MAILADDR: 1240 ONTARIO AVE NO 102 CORONA CA 92882

SITUS: 1966 VIA TRINIDAD CORONA 92882

PRCLDESC: LOT 162 MB 028/041 YORBA HTS UNIT 5

ID INFO: DUE TO CONVEYANCE NBR: 0757449 EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/26/2003

CONVEY: STT 0757449 09/2003

* * * PRESS PA1 FOR MORE DATA * * *

INPUT/PAY-DT: 02/04/2014

* * * * * CHARGES AND PAYMENT HISTORY * * * *

TAX CODE 0-00

DATE	DESCRIPTION	COLNBR	AMOUNT	BALANCE DUE
	TAXES DELQ PENALTY ACCRUED PENALTY		46.45 4.64 75.24	46.45 51.09 126.33

* * LAST PAGE

INQUHIST 052060049-0 2003

07/22/2014 07:48:50 PAGE: 1

ASMINBR: 052060049-0 YR: 2003 INPUT/PAY-DT: 02/04/2014 BAL-DUE: PARENT: 229152011-1 TRA: 009-002 BILLNBR: 006481442 TAX CODE 0-00

ASSESSEE: CROWN CAPITAL FUNDING

SITUS: 3169 JANE ST RIVERSIDE 92506 PRCLDESC: LOT 11 MB 025/023 HEERS SUB 5

ID INFO: DUE TO CONVEYANCE NBR: 0124144 EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/24/2004

CONVEY: STT 0124144 02/2004

VALUE(S): LND: 10000 STR: VALUE(S): LND: 10000 STR: 60000 2003 2004 60000

* * * PRESS PA1 FOR MORE DATA * * *

INPUT/PAY-DT: 02/04/2014

* * CHARGES AND PAYMENT HISTORY * * * * *

TAX CODE 0-00

DATE	DESCRIPTION	COLNBR	AMOUNT	BALANCE DUE
	TAXES DELQ PENALTY ACCRUED PENALTY		61.91 6.19 98.43	.61.91 68.10 1.66.53

INQUHIST 052060050-0 2003

07/22/2014 07:49:05 PAGE: 1

ASMINBR: 052060050-0 YR: 2003 INPUT/PAY-DT: 02/04/2014 BAL-DUE: 192.70 PARENT: 155232006-4 TRA: 009-010 BILLNBR: 006464143 TAX CODE 0-00

ASSESSEE: CROWN CAPITAL FUNDING

SITUS: 8311 RANDOLPH ST RIVERSIDE 92503

PRCLDESC: LOT 69 MB 032/098 GREENACRES DOWNS UNIT 3

ID INFO: DUE TO CONVEYANCE NBR: 0124145 EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/24/2004

CONVEY: STT 0124145 02/2004

2003

VALUE(S): LND: VALUE(S): LND: 20000 STR: 66000 19067 STR: 64059 2004

* * * PRESS PA1 FOR MORE DATA * * *

INPUT/PAY-DT: 02/04/2014

* * CHARGES AND PAYMENT HISTORY * * * * *

TAX CODE 0-00

DATE	DESCRIPTION	COLNBR	AMOUNT	BALANCE DUE
	TAXES DELQ PENALTY ACCRUED PENALTY		70.85 7.08 114.77	70.85 77.93 192.70

INQUHIST 052218016-7 2003

07/22/2014 07:49:39 PAGE: 1

ASMTNBR: 052218016-7 YR: 2003 INPUT/PAY-DT: 02/04/2014 BAL-DUE: 86.61 PARENT: 150110026-0 TRA: 009-175 BILLNBR: 006600323 TAX CODE 0-00

ASSESSEE: CROWN CAPITAL FUNDING INC

MAILADDR: 1240 ONTARIO AVE NO 102 CORONA CA 92881

SITUS: 10183 GOULD ST RIVERSIDE 92503

PRCLDESC: .66 ACRES M/L IN POR LOT 12 BLK 41 MB 012/042 LA GRANADA ID INFO: DUE TO CONVEYANCE NBR: 0022125 EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/13/2004

CONVEY: STT 0022125 01/2004

VALUE(S): LND: 20000 STR: 65000 VALUE(S): LND: 20000 STR: 65000

2003 2004

* * * PRESS PA1 FOR MORE DATA * * * INPUT/PAY-DT: 02/04/2014

* * * * * CHARGES AND PAYMENT HISTORY * * * * *

TAX CODE 0-00

DATE	DESCRIPTION	COLNBR	AMOUNT	BALANCE DUE
	TAXES DELQ PENALTY ACCRUED PENALTY		34.10 3.41 49.10	34.10 37.51 86.61